hereto as Attachment B (the “Purchase Contract”); and

WHEREAS, at a regularly scheduled City Council meeting on June 6, 2023, in open
session, the City Council approved this Ordinance on first reading, authorizing the sale of
the Property to AFI for the sum of four million twenty-five thousand dollars ($4,025,000.00);
and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the sale of the Property is in the
best interest of the City and its citizens and in accordance with the Charter; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize the Mayor, City Manager, and
City Clerk to execute the bargain and sale deed and all documents necessary to effect

[...]

incorporated herein by reference and adopted as findings and determinations of the City
Council for all purposes.

Section 2. Sale and Conveyance of Property Authorized. The City Council
hereby approves the sale of the Property to AFI for the sum of four million twenty-five
thousand dollars ($4,025,000.00) in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Contract.
The City Council hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor, City Manager, and City Clerk of

the City of Cherry Hills Village to execute the bargain and sale deed and all documents
necessary to effect the sale, disposition, and conveyance of the Property to AFI.